
GOVT. OF INDIA


MINISTRY OF CULTURE


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 2

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.11.2019

DATABASE OF ARTISTS


†*2  SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government is likely to bring any provision to create State-

wise list/database of the artists who create, preserve and promote art and literature of all kinds;

(b) if so, the details of artists likely to be included in the database and the rules/ guidelines/criteria to be followed for their inclusion;

(c) whether the Government proposes to make a list of all the artists across

the country;

(d) If so, whether any direction to the states is likely to be issued in this

regard, and

(e) If so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR TOURISM  CULTURE

( SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) to (e): A statement is laid on the Table of the House


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) TO (E) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 2(H)


(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.

***

